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COMMUNICATI@NS
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DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

ISSUES

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Health (Physical/Mental)

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Health (Physical/Mental)

Health (Physical/Mental)

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Education

Crime/Safety

DATE

10/4/2019

10/11/2019

10/18/2019

10/22/2019

10/25/2019

11/1/2019

11/8/2019

11/12/2019

11/14/2019

11/14/2019

11/15/2019

11/22/2019

12/6/2019

12/6/2019

12/13/2019

TIME SOURCE HH:MM:SS

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

12:45:00 PM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

4:09:00 PM Local
Produced

3:11:00 PM Local
Produced

3:42:00 PM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

8:45:00 AM Local
Produced

7:10:00 AM Local
Produced

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain. Every Friday morning
at 7:10 AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls relating to Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain. Every Friday morning
at 7:10 AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls relating to Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain. Every Friday morning
at 7:10 AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls relating to Idaho law.

0:05:00 Cancer screening and health information discussed by Viktor,
Jade, and Phyllis.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain. Every Friday morning
at 7:10 AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls relating to Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:01:15 Internet safety and not to fall for obvious scams on the internet,
such as a beer company that will send you a free 24pack if you
share this obvious fake link.

0:01:07 Three at Three theme concerned me so | made sure everyone
knew the Suicide Hotline number if they were having dark
thoughts.

0:03:13 Dani Gee came in and talked about what it's like to live with Type 1
Diabetes for World Diabetes Day.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

0:05:00 Viktor Wilt and Jade Davis discuss the policies and procedures for
acquiring a passport in 2019.

0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.



Crime/Safety 12/20/2019 7:10:00 AM Local 0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at
Produced 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

Health (Physical/Mental) 12/31/2019 7:15:00 AM Local 0:03:00 Viktor Wilt discussed tips for quitting smoking and/or vaping
Produced heading into the new year.





