



## 4th QUARTER 2019 ISSUES PROGRAMS KCVI

October

TOTAL:

1:25:00 hh:mm:ss

November

TOTAL:

1:25:33 | hh:mm:ss

December

TOTAL:

1:08:00 hh:mm:ss



## RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS 4th QUARTER 2019 ISSUES REPORT KCVI

ISSUES	DATE	TIME	SOURCE	HH:MM:SS	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
October					
Crime/Safety	10/4/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain. Every Friday morning at 7:10 AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls relating to Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	10/11/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain. Every Friday morning at 7:10 AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls relating to Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	10/18/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain. Every Friday morning at 7:10 AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls relating to Idaho law.
Health (Physical/Mental)	10/22/2019	12:45:00 PM	Local Produced	0:05:00	Cancer screening and health information discussed by Viktor, Jade, and Phyllis.
Crime/Safety	10/25/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain. Every Friday morning at 7:10 AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls relating to Idaho law.
November					
Crime/Safety	11/1/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	11/8/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	11/12/2019	4:09:00 PM	Local Produced	0:01:15	Internet safety and not to fall for obvious scams on the internet, such as a beer company that will send you a free 24pack if you share this obvious fake link.
Health (Physical/Mental)	11/14/2019	3:11:00 PM	Local Produced	0:01:07	Three at Three theme concerned me so I made sure everyone knew the Suicide Hotline number if they were having dark thoughts.
Health (Physical/Mental)	11/14/2019	3:42:00 PM	Local Produced	0:03:13	Dani Gee came in and talked about what it's like to live with Type 1 Diabetes for World Diabetes Day.
Crime/Safety	11/15/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Crime/Safety	11/22/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
December	<b>第123年</b>				
Crime/Safety	12/6/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Education	12/6/2019	8:45:00 AM	Local Produced	0:05:00	Viktor Wilt and Jade Davis discuss the policies and procedures for acquiring a passport in 2019.
Crime/Safety	12/13/2019	7:10:00 AM	Local Produced	0:20:00	Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.

Crime/Safety	12/20/2019	7:10:00 AM Local Produced	0:20:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Marvin Crain every Friday morning at 7:10AM, 20 minutes of live listener calls about Idaho law.
Health (Physical/Mental)	12/31/2019	7:15:00 AM Local Produced	0:03:00 Viktor Wilt discussed tips for quitting smoking and/or vaping heading into the new year.